TOP OF THE 1ST

Montreal 1994 Expos batting - Pitching for Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates : LHP John Candelaria

Pitching: LHP John Candelaria

Batting: RHB Marquis Grissom 0-0: Ball
1-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F
1-1: Called Strike
1-2: Ball
2-2: Strikes out swinging
Batting: LHB Cliff Floyd 0-0: SINGLE (Groundball, 56S, EV 72.5 MPH) (infield hit)
Batting: RHB Moises Alou 0-0: Ball
1-0: Swinging Strike
1-1: Ball
2-1: Called Strike
2-2: Ball
3-2: Strikes out swinging
Batting: LHB Larry Walker 0-0: Ball
Passed Ball!
Cliff Floyd to second
1-0: Ball
2-0: SINGLE (Line Drive, 785, EV 99.4 MPH)

Cliff Floyd to third

Runner from 3rd tries for Home, SAFE, throw by LF to home
0-0:

Batting: RHB Wil Cordero
0-1
1-1
2-1
2-2
Batting: RHB Lenny Webster

1-0
1-1
1-2
2-2

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

: 2-RUN HOME RUN (Flyball, 7D, EV 91.3 MPH), Distance : 374 ft
0-0:

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Called Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Top of the 1st over - 3 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Montreal 1994 3 - Pittsburgh 1979 0

BOTTOM OF THE 1ST

Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates batting - Pitching for Mo

Pitching: RHP Pedro Martinez
Batting: LHB Omar Moreno

0-0
0-1
1-1
2-1

2-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:

Batting: RHB Tim Foli

Batting: LHB Dave Parker

ntreal 1994 Expos : RHP Pedro Martinez

: Called Strike

: Ball

: Ball

: Called Strike
Strikes out looking

Called Strike
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ground out 2-3 (Groundball, 2L, EV 66.9 MPH)

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 1st over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Montreal 1994 3 - Pittsburgh 1979 0

TOP OF THE 2ND

Montreal 1994 Expos batting - Pitching for Pittsb
Batting: RHB Mike Lansing 0-0
0-1
1-1
1-2
0-0
1-0
0-0

Batting: RHB Sean Berry

Batting: RHB Pedro Martinez

urgh 1979 Pirates : LHP John Candelaria

: Called Strike

: Ball

: Swinging Strike

: Strikes out looking

: Ball

: Fly out, F4 (Popup, 4S, EV 74.4 MPH)

: Ground out 1-3 (Groundball, 155, EV 63.1 MPH)

Top of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Montreal 1994 3 - Pittsburgh 1979 0

BOTTOM OF THE 2ND

Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates batting - Pitching for Mo
Batting: LHB Willie Stargell

Batting: RHB Bill Robinson
Batting: RHB Bill Madlock
Batting: LHB Ed Ott

Bottom of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1

TOP OF THE 3RD

Montreal 1994 Expos batting - Pitching for Pittsb

Batting: RHB Marquis Grissom 0-0:
0-1
Batting: LHB Cliff Floyd 0-0:
0-1
0-2
0-2
1-2
Batting: RHB Moises Alou 0-0:
0-1
0-2
Batting: LHB Larry Walker 0-0:
1-0
1-1
1-2
Top of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left
BOTTOM OF THE 3RD
Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates batting - Pitching for Mo
Batting: RHB Phil Garner 0-0
0-1
0-2
Batting: LHB John Candelaria 0-0
0-1
0-2
Batting: LHB Omar Moreno 0-0
0-1

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
0-0:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:

ntreal 1994 Expos : RHP Pedro Martinez

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Strikes out swinging

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9LM, EV 74.4 MPH)
DOUBLE (Line Drive, 5D, EV 101.9 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 5L, EV 88.1 MPH)

left on base; Montreal 1994 3 - Pittsburgh 1979 0

urgh 1979 Pirates : LHP John Candelaria

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 96.9 MPH)
Called Strike

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Called Strike

Swinging Strike

: SINGLE (Flyball, 3D, EV 88.1 MPH)
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Strikes out looking

on base; Montreal 1994 3 - Pittsburgh 19790

ntreal 1994 Expos : RHP Pedro Martinez

: Called Strike

: Foul Ball, location: 2F

: Strikes out looking

: Called Strike

: Swinging Strike

: Strikes out looking

: Called Strike

: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 102.5 MPH)

Bottom of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Montreal 1994 3 - Pittsburgh 1979 0

TOP OF THE 4TH

Montreal 1994 Expos batting - Pitching for Pittsb

Batting: RHB Wil Cordero 0-0
1-0
2-0
2-1
0-0
0-0
1-0
1-1
2-1
2-2
2-2

Batting: RHB Lenny Webster
Batting: RHB Mike Lansing

urgh 1979 Pirates : LHP John Candelaria

: Ball

: Ball

: Called Strike

: Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7D, EV 99.4 MPH)

: Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9LD, EV 103.8 MPH)

: Ball

: Called Strike

: Ball

: Called Strike

: Foul Ball, location: 2F
: Strikes out swinging

Top of the 4th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Montreal 1994 3 - Pittsburgh 1979 0

BOTTOM OF THE 4TH

Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates batting - Pitching for Mo
Batting: RHB Tim Foli

Batting: LHB Dave Parker

Batting: LHB Willie Stargell

0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:

ntreal 1994 Expos : RHP Pedro Martinez

Called Strike
Swinging Strike

Ball

Ball

Strikes out looking
Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 89D, EV 98.8 MPH)
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Swinging Strike

Ball

Ball

Ball

Strikes out looking

Bottom of the 4th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Montreal 1994 3 - Pittsburgh 1979 0

urgh 1979 Pirates : LHP John Candelaria
: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 56, EV 105.6 MPH)

: Foul Ball, location: 2F

: Called Strike

: Strikes out swinging

: Called Strike

: Fly out, F4 (Popup, 35, EV 76.9 MPH)

Top of the 5th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Montreal 1994 3 - Pittsburgh 1979 0

TOP OF THE 5TH
Montreal 1994 Expos batting - Pitching for Pittsb
Batting: RHB Sean Berry 0-0
Batting: RHB Pedro Martinez 0-0
0-1
0-2
Batting: RHB Marquis Grissom 0-0
0-1
BOTTOM OF THE 5TH
Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates batting - Pitching for Mo
Batting: RHB Bill Robinson 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
Batting: RHB Bill Madlock 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2
3-2:
Batting: LHB Ed Ott 0-0:
Batting: RHB Phil Garner 0-0:

ntreal 1994 Expos : RHP Pedro Martinez

Ball

Called Strike

Fly out, F3 (Popup, 3F, EV 55.0 MPH)
Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

DOUBLE (Line Drive, 7LS, EV 101.3 MPH)
Called Strike

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Ball

Wild Pitch!

Ed Ott to third

1-2: Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7, EV 89.4 MPH)

Bottom of the 5th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1

TOP OF THE 6TH

Montreal 1994 Expos batting - Pitching for Pittsb

Batting: LHB CIiff Floyd 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 56S, EV 71.9 MPH)
Batting: RHB Moises Alou 0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-1: SINGLE (Groundball, 6MD, EV 95.6 MPH)
Batting: LHB Larry Walker 0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Ball

3-0: Called Strike

3-1: DOUBLE (Line Drive, 9LM, EV 113.8 MPH)

Moises Alou to third

Runner from 3rd tries for Home, SAFE, no throw by RF
Batting: RHB Wil Cordero 0-0: Ball

1-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-1: SINGLE (Line Drive, 8RS, EV 109.4 MPH)

Larry Walker to third

Runner from 3rd tries for Home, SAFE, throw by CF to home
Pitching: RHP Jim Bibby
Batting: RHB Lenny Webster 0-0: Swinging Strike

0-1: Swinging Strike

0-2: Ball

1-2: Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7LS, EV 84.4 MPH)
Batting: RHB Mike Lansing 0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-1: Ball

1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-2: SINGLE (Line Drive, 34D, EV 98.1 MPH)

Wil Cordero to second

Runner from 2nd tries for 3rd, SAFE, throw by RF made to third
Batting: RHB Sean Berry 0-0: Ball

1-0: Swinging Strike

1-1: Fly out, F5 (Line Drive, 5, EV 72.5 MPH)

left on base; Montreal 1994 3 - Pittsburgh 1979 0

urgh 1979 Pirates : LHP John Candelaria

Top of the 6th over - 2 runs, 4 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Montreal 1994 5 - Pittsburgh 1979 0

BOTTOM OF THE 6TH

Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates batting - Pitching for Montreal 1994 Expos : RHP Pedro Martinez

Pinch Hitting: RHB Lee Lacy

Batting: LHB Omar Moreno

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Swinging Strike

Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Ball
Ball
E

3-0: Base on Balls
Lee Lacy to second

Batting: RHB Tim Foli 0-0: Swinging Strike

0-1: DOUBLE (Line Drive, 7LD, EV 114.4 MPH)

Lee Lacy scores

Omar Moreno to third

0-0: Ball

1-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-1: Ball

2-1: Ball

Wild Pitch!

Omar Moreno scores

Tim Foli to third

3-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: Base on Balls

0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

Dave Parker steals 2nd base
2-0: Called Strike

2-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F
2-2: Strikes out swinging

Batting: LHB Dave Parker

Batting: LHB Willie Stargell

Pitching: RHP Jeff Shaw

Batting: RHB Bill Robinson 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Swinging Strike
0-2: Strikes out swinging

0-0: Swinging Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Ball

2-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-2: Ball

3-2: Fly out, F3 (Popup, 23F, EV 88.8 MPH)

Bottom of the 6th over - 2 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Montreal 1994 5 - Pittsburgh 1979 2

TOP OF THE 7TH

Montreal 1994 Expos batting - Pitching for Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates : RHP Jim Bibby

Pitching: LHP Jim Rooker
Pinch Hitting: SHB Lou Frazier

Batting: RHB Bill Madlock

Called Strike
Ball
Fly out, F6 (Flyball, 6D, EV 93.8 MPH)

Ball

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 105.0 MPH)
Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2: Ball

2-2: Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7LM, EV 96.9 MPH)

Top of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Montreal 1994 5 - Pittsburgh 1979 2

BOTTOM OF THE 7TH
Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates batting - Pitching for Montreal 1994 Expos : RHP Jeff Shaw

Pitching: RHP Mel Rojas
Batting: LHB Ed Ott

Batting: RHB Marquis Grissom
Batting: LHB Cliff Floyd

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F6 (Popup, 6M, EV 75.0 MPH)
Called Strike

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: SINGLE (Line Drive, 7S, EV 90.0 MPH)

0-0: Called Strike
0-1: 2-RUN HOME RUN (Flyball, 89XD, EV 98.8 MPH), Distance : 395 ft

0-0:
0-1: Ball

1-1: Called Strike

1-2: SINGLE (Groundball, 34D, EV 106.9 MPH)

0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-1: Ball

Omar Moreno is caught stealing 2nd base 2-4
1-1: Ball

2-1: Swinging Strike

2-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-2: DOUBLE (Groundball, 5L, EV 97.5 MPH)

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Phil Garner 0-0:

Pinch Hitting: LHB John Milner

Batting: LHB Omar Moreno Foul Ball, location: 2F

Batting: RHB Tim Foli

Pitching: LHP Gabe White

Batting: LHB Dave Parker 0-0:

0-1:
1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F
1-2: Strikes out swinging

Bottomn of the 7th over - 2 runs, 4 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Montreal 1994 5 - Pittsburgh 1979 4

TOP OF THE 8TH

Montreal 1994 Expos batting - Pitching for Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates : LHP Jim Rooker
Pitching: RHP Enrique Romo

Swinging Strike
Ball

Batting: RHB Moises Alou 0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 8SM, EV 86.9 MPH)
Batting: LHB Larry Walker 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Called Strike

0-2: SOLO HOME RUN (Flyball, 9D, EV 97.5 MPH), Distance : 398 ft
Batting: RHB Wil Cordero 0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 13, EV 86.9 MPH)
Batting: RHB Lenny Webster 0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-1: Ball

1-1: Ball

2-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-2: Ball

3-2: TRIPLE (Flyball, 8LXD, EV 105.6 MPH)
Batting: RHB Mike Lansing 0-0: Ball

1-0: Called Strike

1-1: Ball

2-1: Ball

3-1: Base on Balls
Pitching: LHP Grant Jackson
Batting: RHB Sean Berry 0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F
0-2: Ball
1-2: DOUBLE (Line Drive, 9LM, EV 101.3 MPH)
Lenny Webster scores
Mike Lansing to third
Pinch Hitting: RHB Rondell White 0-0: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, €S, EV 89.4 MPH)

Top of the 8th over - 2 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Montreal 1994 7 - Pittsburgh 1979 4

BOTTOM OF THE 8TH

Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates batting - Pitching for Montreal 1994 Expos : LHP Gabe White

Pitching: RHP Tim Scott
Batting: LHB Willie Stargell

Batting: RHB Bill Robinson

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Fly out, F6 (Popup, 6MS, EV 68.8 MPH)

0-0: Ball

1-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-1: Ball

2-1: Called Strike

2-2: Ground out 2-3 (Groundball, 155, EV 70.0 MPH)

0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F
0-1: Fly out, F8 (Line Drive, 8LD, EV 91.9 MPH)

Bottom of the 8th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Montreal 1994 7 - Pittsburgh 1979 4

TOP OF THE 9TH

Montreal 1994 Expos batting - Pitching for Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates : LHP Grant Jackson

0-0: Ball
1-0: SINGLE (Groundball, 34D, EV 105.6 MPH)

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Called Strike

0-2: Ball

Marquis Grissom steals 2nd base (no throw)
1-2: Ball

2-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-2: Fly out, F4 (Flyball, 34D, EV 80.0 MPH)

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Ball

2-1: Foul Ball, location:
2-2: Ball

3-2: Foul Ball, location
3-2: Foul Ball, location
3-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: SINGLE (Flyball, 5D, EV 92.5 MPH)
Marquis Grissom to third

Batting: RHB Bill Madlock

Batting: RHB Marquis Grissom

Batting: LHB Cliff Floyd

Batting: RHB Moises Alou

2F

: 2F
1 2F

Pitching: LHP Dave Roberts
Batting: LHB Larry Walker

0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-1: Ball

1-1: Fielders Choice at 2nd, 4-6 (Groundball, 4, EV 102.5 MPH)
Marquis Grissom scores

0-0: Ball

1-0: Swinging Strike

1-1: Swinging Strike

1-2: Strikes out swinging

Top of the 9th over - 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Montreal 1994 8 - Pittsburgh 1979 4

BOTTOM OF THE 9TH

Pittsburgh 1979 Pirates batting - Pitching for
Pitching: RHP Gil Heredia

Batting: RHB Wil Cordero

Montreal 1994 Expos : RHP Tim Scott

Batting: LHB Ed Ott 0-0: Ball
1-0: Swinging Strike
1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F
1-2: Ball
2-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F
2-2: Strikes out swinging
Batting: RHB Phil Garner 0-0: Fly out, F4 (Popup, 4M, EV 60.0 MPH)

Ball
Ground out 1-3 (Groundball, 155, EV 67.5 MPH)

0-0:
1-0:

Pinch Hitting: RHB Steve Nicosia

Bottom of the 9th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Montreal 1994 8 - Pittsburgh 1979 4
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